RECEIVED



Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/1 SEP 2 8 2020

2.

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN REGION

AUG 1 0 2020

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see <u>#6</u> of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leased to Water Supply Bank?	Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leased to Water Supply Bank?
37-657A	Yes 🗌	Yes 🔂		Yes 🔲	Yes 🗖
	Yes 🔲	Yes 🗖		Yes 🗌	Yes 🗖
	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗌	Yes 🗖
	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗖		Yes 🗌	Yes 🔲
	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗖		Yes 🔲	Yes 🔲
revious Owner's Name:	Anne Wise	e Pullen		·	
	Name of current water right holder/claimant				
lew Owner(s)/Claimant(s):	Roger Lyle Brooks and Toby Hinda Brooks, Trustees of the Brooks Family Trust dtd 7/17/20				

3.	. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): Roger Lyle Brooks and Toby Hinda Brooks, Trustees of the Brooks Family Trust dtd				s Family Trust dtd 7/17/2	20
		New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document		Name connector	and or and/o	or
	5421 Amestoy Ave		Eneinco Encino	CA	91316	
	Mailing address		City	State	ZIP	
	310-	748-5825	rbrook	\$ 8799	AOL.COM	
	Telephone		Email			

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.

The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

- 5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 8/7/2020
- 6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a completed <u>IRS Form W-9</u> for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed <u>Lessor Designation</u> form. Beginning in the calendar year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).
- 7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following **REQUIRED** items:
 - A copy of the conveyance document warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
 - Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
 - Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
 - o \$25 per undivided water right.
 - o \$100 per split water right.
 - No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.
 - If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
 - If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

	IRS FC	orm W-9	0			
8.	Signature:	Signature of new/owner/	claimant	Title, if applicab		
	Signature:	John H Br Signature of new owner/	claimant	Trus Title, if applicab		<u></u> Date
For	<i>IDWR Office</i> Receipted by		8/10/20	Receipt No.	038071	Receipt Amt. #2500
	Active in the	Water Supply Bank? Yes [No If yes, f	forward to the State O	ffice for processing	W-9 received? Yes 🗌 No 🗌
	Name on W-9		Approve	d by	Processed by	Date 9-29-2028
					U	

Instrument # 671661 HAILEY, BLAINE, IDAHO 08-07-2020 8:00:57 AM No. Recorded for: BLAINE COUNTY TITLE No. of Pages: 2 JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: \$15.00 Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy: GWB Electronically Recorded by Simplifile



1 14

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this 24 t Iday of July, 2020, between

Anne W. Pullen (also shown of record as Anne Wise Pullen), as GRANTOR and

Roger Lyle Brooks and Toby Hinda Brooks, as Trustees of the Brooks Family Trust dated July 17, 2020, as GRANTEE(S)

whose current address is 5421 Amestoy Ave, Encino, CA 91316

WITNESS, that said Grantor(s), for and in consideration in lawful money of the United States of America, In hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these premises remise, release and forever QUITCLAIM, unto the said Grantee(s) and to its heirs and assigns Water Right 37-657A appurtenant to that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, bounded and particularly described as follows, to wit:

Lot 11, Block 1 of ZINC SPUR RANCH-UNIT ONE, as shown on the official plat thereof, recorded as Instrument No. 140090, records of Blaine County, Idaho.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, All and singular the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee and to its heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor(s) has executed this deed on the date set forth above.

Anne M. Pullen

State of ____ Areasss County of

This record was acknowledged before me on <u>24</u> day of July, 2020, by Anne W. Pullen.

Blaine County Title, Inc. File Number: 2022493 Quitclaim Deed Generic Page 1 of 2

(STAMP)



6		
	Notary Public	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires;	
	*	
	с н	
	Blaine County Title, Inc. File Number: 2022493 Quitclaim Deed Generic Page 2 of 2	

ł,



deran von su 1 mart :

 $\sim q = -2$

CERTIFICATE OF OWNER

artif that we Meundersigned are the au e following descripted arounds: A partia to and Alt Mill Section 13, 75 M. 1986. A to and Alt Mill Section 13, 75 M. 1986. As The advantage of the second se

Anton Anton 18 Journ 19 Journ 19 Anton 1 Chert, NESTEN, NEAD N SGIEW

5000 N 157 6c 4ct; 909 59 N, 157 6c 4ct; 5 87 feet alon 1

6 a - 8

103 87 Reat along a converto the right, and conver minal angle of 81 "D'as, a manus of 183 43 Reat, a 197 69 Reat and a long chard of 18306 Reat bears UST D'OTE OTMAN

Barry & Hiller

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Range 65 Benge 65 Davis J. 85 Surgery of Bag, 971, before me a Mohery Robbe in and a 22 Copie for some of the second state of the lobart from it me to be the prosent whose norme are or a thirt second for the lot prosent whose norme are or a thirt second for the the prosent whose norme are the second for the lot provide a local and a denival the second second for the lot provide and my stiftent seal the day and your in this contificate was written.

Barriela to the town of 10000

CERTIFICATE OF ENGINEER

the = 6 certify Hol I, Auf E Newbr, a Roch Fessival Engineer in the State of John even of the bard as described in the Cathleau (had this plot is a first and carried report (party to made and shift) as me and



The Bardany plat nos duly approved and accepted by the Bard of Caunty Commissioners of Blance County, Note on this ______ day of ______ 1971.

CHAIRMAN % ATTEST GLERK



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

RW ule of Eng Acres

warrace a me sal or the

COUNTY ENCINEER'S CONTINNATE The a to currily that the underwards that checked the for addentities and currily that the transfer the source of the for addentities and currily with the towns of the source of these relations that the source of the source of the town of the towns of the source conter these B days. 23,001.



COUNTY RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE STATE OF SUME THIS IS to certify that the first and plat mus films in this Other at the decision of them Cathy, tables on the Sunday of Sume State Secondar of the Sunday Such and Sud Sume State Secondar of the Such Suday Such and Suday Such Suday Suday Suday Suday Such Suday S

DODAT -----

SANTARY RESTRICTIONS

t shan an its plat a approved to A I water apply and subsenface area Lach subsenface server to depised

Aderaller E.T. 7/



Brad Little Governor

Gary Spackman Director

September 29, 2020

BROOKS FAMILY TRUST 5421 AMESTOY AVE ENCINO CA 91316-2615

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 37-657A

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right(s) **37-657A** was leased to the Water Supply Bank (bank) in **2017**. In accordance with the bank lease acceptance, the lessor/current right holder (right holder) may not use the right(s) while it is in the bank, even if the right(s) is not rented from the bank. The right(s) will remain in the bank until **December 31, 2021** unless released earlier by the Water Resource Board or upon request by the right holder. To reduce the term of the lease, the right holder must submit a written request to the department. The department will verify if the right is rented or available for release, and notify the right holder of the release date.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 287-4942.

Sincerely.

Jean Hersley Technical Records Specialist 2

Enclosure(s)

c: James P Speck Blaine County Title Inc Water District No. 37 Hiawatha Canal